MI 191    (1988)                                                                                                                PORSCHE 944 TURBO

	© year on base: 1987
scale: 1:57 (cast on base)
length: 74mm
width: 32mm
height: 24mm
MATCHBOX lettering on base: bold italic in frame
additional lettering on base: none
company on base: MATCHBOX INT'L LTD
number on base: none
cast license plate: SJC 304 (front only) / none
	metal base
plastic interior
black plastic wheels
	[image: ]



	#


	body


	base


	interior


	windows


	wheels


	hubs


	deco


	base
type

	doors


	lic.
plate

	sub-var


	note


	cate


	area


	Mack #


	Mack date


	date



	01a
	red
	gloss black M
	tan
	colorless
	8 dot 10x5mm
	silver
	yellow 944 TURBO, large Porsche logo tampo
	A
	open
	yes
	x
	#71 / 59
	
	
	01
	1988-05
	1988

	01b
	red
	gloss black M
	tan
	colorless
	8 dot 10x5mm
	silver
	pale yellow 944 TURBO, large Porsche logo tampo
	A
	open
	yes
	x
	#71 / 59
	
	
	
	
	1988

	03a
	red
	gloss black M
	tan
	colorless
	8 dot 10x5mm
	silver
	yellow 944 TURBO, large Porsche logo tampo
	B
	open
	yes
	x
	#71 / 59
	
	
	03
	1989-11
	1989

	03b
	red
	gloss black M
	tan
	colorless
	8 dot 10x5mm
	silver
	pale yellow 944 TURBO, large Porsche logo tampo
	B
	open
	yes
	x
	#71 / 59
	
	
	
	
	1989

	08
	red
	gloss black T
	tan
	colorless
	8 dot 10x5mm
	silver
	yellow 944 TURBO, large Porsche logo tampo
	B
	open
	yes
	x
	#71 / 59
	
	
	08
	1991-05
	1991

	02
	black
	gloss black M
	none
	silver
chrome
	WC 12 sp GY
11x6mm
	gray
	yellow 944 TURBO w/ detailed trim tampo,
lic. SJC 304
	B
	shut
	no
	x
	WC-5
	WC
	
	02
	1989-07
	1989

	09
	black
	gloss black T
	none
	silver
chrome
	WC 12 sp GY
11x6mm
	gray
	yellow 944 TURBO w/ detailed trim tampo,
lic. SJC 304
	B
	shut
	no
	x
	WC-5
	WC
	
	09
	1991-06
	1991

	04
	red
	gloss black M
	tan
	colorless
	8 dot 10x5mm
	silver
	yellow 944 TURBO, CREDITCHARGE tampo
	B
	open
	yes
	x
	
	PR
	GB
	04
	1989-12
	1989

	05a
	black
	gloss black M
	tan
	colorless
	8 dot 10x5mm
	silver
	yellow 944 TURBO, large Porsche logo tampo
	B
	open
	yes
	
	MP-804
	MP
	ROW
	
	
	1990

	05b
	black
	gloss black M
	tan
	colorless
	8 dot 10x5mm
	silver
	yellow 944 TURBO, smaller Porsche logo tampo
	B
	open
	yes
	x
	MP-804
	MP
	ROW
	05
	
	1990

	10
	black
	gloss black T
	tan
	colorless
	8 dot 10x5mm
	silver
	yellow 944 TURBO, large Porsche logo tampo
	B
	open
	yes
	x
	MC-23
	MC
	
	10
	1991-06
	1991

	06
	white
	gloss black M
	tan
	colorless
	8 dot 10x5mm
	silver
	dk. blue DUCKHAMS tampo
	B
	open
	yes
	x
	
	PR
	GB
	06
	1990-09
	1990

	07
	white
	gloss black T
	tan
	colorless
	8 dot 10x5mm
	silver
	purple DUCKHAMS tampo
	B
	open
	yes
	x
	
	PR
	GB
D / A
	07
	1991-03
	1991

	11a
	met. green
	gloss black T
	lt. tan
	colorless
	8 dot 10x5mm
	silver
	yellow 944 TURBO, large Porsche logo tampo
	B
	open
	yes
	x
	#71 / 59
	
	
	11
	1992-03
	1992

	11b
	dull
met. green
	gloss black T
	lt. tan
	colorless
	8 dot 10x5mm
	silver
	yellow 944 TURBO, large Porsche logo tampo
	B
	open
	yes
	x
	#71 / 59
	
	
	
	
	1993

	12
	yellow
	gloss black T
	black
	colorless
	8 dot 10x5mm
	silver
	944 TURBO w/ detailed trim tampo
	B
	open
	yes
	x
	#23
var. P1
	CC
	USA
	12
	1994-09
	1994

	13
	red
	gloss black T
	black &
red
	colorless
	PC 5 sp GY
11x6mm
	silver
	944 TURBO w/ detailed trim tampo,
lic. GOT-2-GO
	B
	open
	no
	x
	PC2
	PC
	ROW
	13
	1997-06
	1997

	14
	candy red
	gloss black T
	tan &
black
	colorless
	PC 5 sp GY
11x6mm
	silver
	detailed trim tampo, lic. TURBO
	B
	open
	no
	x
	
	GC
	USA
	14
	1997-11
	1997

	15
	irid. white
	gloss black T
	tan &
black
	colorless
	PC 12 sp GY
11x6mm
	silver
	944 TURBO w/ detailed trim tampo,
lic. C ME FLY
	B
	open
	no
	x
	PC19
	PC
	USA
	15
	1998-07
	1998



CODE 2 ISSUES:
	#


	body


	base


	interior


	windows


	wheels


	hubs


	deco


	base
type

	doors


	lic.
plate

	donor #


	sub-var


	note


	cate


	area


	Mack #


	Mack date


	date



	f01
	met. green
	gloss black T
	tan
	colorless
	8 dot 10x5mm
	silver
	yellow 944 TURBO,
AMERICAN INT'L RECOVERY tampo
(white, roof)
	B
	open
	yes
	11a
	
	
	ASAP
	USA
	
	
	1998



USA codes:
	MB 71-G
	MB 59-E
	
	



	ROW numbers:
	59 (1988-1994)

	USA numbers:
	71 (1988-1994)

	Other numbers:
	none



NOTE:

Base type A has the model name at the top of the base text lettering, whereas the B type base has the model name cast in the center. Other lettering is repositioned.

Previous ref.: none
Later ref.: none


Print date: 2024-01-03	Page: MI191-2
image1.emf



